Resolution

Providing for the White Settlement Independent School District (WSISD), and the White Settlement Independent School District Police Department (WSISDPD) to apply for the Bullet-Resistant Shield Grant Program to the Office of the Governor.

WHEREAS, the White Settlement Independent School District (WSISD), and the White Settlement Independent School District Police Department (WSISDPD) recognize the importance of enhancing school safety and security within the district's attendance boundaries; and

WHEREAS, WSISD and WSISDPD find it in the best interest of students, staff, and the community to seek funding through the Bullet-Resistant Shield Grant Program for the 2024 grant cycle; and

WHEREAS, WSISD and WSISDPD acknowledge that, in the event of loss or misuse of grant funds awarded by the Office of the Governor, WSISD and WSISDPD will assure that such funds are returned in accordance with the grant requirements; and

WHEREAS, WSISD and WSISDPD designate the WSISDPD Chief of Police as the authorized official for this grant application; and

WHEREAS, the designated authorized official is granted the authority to apply for, accept, reject, modify, or terminate the grant on behalf of WSISD and WSISDPD.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of White Settlement Independent School District hereby approves the submission of the grant application for the Bullet-Resistant Shield Grant Program to the Office of the Governor.

PRESENTED AND PASSED on this the day	y of, 2025 , by a vote of ayes
and nays at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of White Settlement Independent School District.	
Grant Number:	_
SIGNED:	
Ben Davis	Frank Molinar
Board President	Superintendent
White Settlement Independent School District	White Settlement Independent School District
ATTEST:	
Amanda Sanchez	
Board Secretary	

White Settlement Independent School District